
Section 1200.100  Other Prohibited Activities

a)	A licensed person shall not plant or grow hemp on any site not listed in the application.

b)	A licensed person shall not ship or transport, or allow to be shipped or transported, live hemp plants, cuttings for planting, or viable seeds from a variety that is currently designated by the Department as a prohibited variety or a variety of concern to any location outside the State of Illinois. 
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c)	A licensed person shall not ship or transport, or allow to be shipped or transported, any hemp product with a delta-9 THC concentration in excess of 0.3%.  
